7th Judicial Circuit Charging Affidavit			Arrest#		Bk #	#	and the second of the second	Page	_ <b>1</b> _ of _ <b>3</b>
ARREST X NOTICE TO AP	PEAR	AFFIDAVIT [		ADULT	JUVEN	IILE	Court Cas Number		
(ORI) FL: <b>0 6 4</b>	0 6 0	O Agency Name	Edgewater I	Police Der			Agency C Number	ase 1105-00	10
FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes	≬ No□	OBTS#			CR	Date	5/01/201	Time of	22:00
ADDRESS OF ARREST: 129 OTTI	ER DR				Arrested	RIS, BILL		ID Number	
DEFENDANT Name (L,F,M) O	DGERS, C	CARA MIA			AKA			Sex:	Race:
DOB: Age: 41	Driver's L ID No.: (	.ic./ <b>032611370</b>	6090		State: FL	Year E	xpires: 2018	S.S. #:	
Height: Weight: 1	105 H	air: BROWN	Eyes: BROW	P.O.B.	(City, State, C	country)			Statement Yes A No C
Scars, Marks, Tattoos:			Business & Occupation: <b>ST</b>		CHMAN. (	Case Man	aner		Citizenship Yes No
Probation: Yes No 🗶		Predator: Yes	□ No 🕱	English: Y		]		f/Mute: Yes	
Address-Mailing/Permanent 3230 WOODLAND DR, EI	(STREE	T, APT. NUMBER	ξ) Δ1	(CITY)	(S	TATE)	ZIP CODE	12001	ENCE PHONE
Address-Local		T, APT. NUMBER		(CITY)	(S <sup>-</sup>	TATE)	ZIP CODE		ENCE PHONE
Address-Other (Employer, School)	(STREE	T, APT. NUMBER	3)	(CITY)	(S <sup>-</sup>	TATE)	ZIP CODE	BUS /S	CHOOL PHONE
CHARGES Domestic VES				`	`		***************************************		
CHARGES Violence TES	3	chments: Affidavit			nedule Rep				Total Charges: <b>2</b>
" TRAFF:DUI ALCOHOL OR	DRUGS FII	RST CONVICTI		316.193		Citation No		Bond: <b>\$500</b>	
" OBPOL:FLEE ATTEMPT TO	ELUDE LA	W ENFORCEM	ENT	FS/ORD: 316.1935-1	L	Citation No. 2849GPD	)	Bond: \$1,000	)
#3 Charge:		- FEL [] Λ	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:		Citation No.	:	Bond:	
	ef # 1 Arrester	d? Y □ N □ Fel	. Misd. Traf.	] Ord.□ NTA □	] Co-Def # 2	? Arrested? Y	□N□ Fel.	.□ Misd.□ Traf	.□ Ord.□ NTA □
#1 NAME (L,F,M):			***************************************			Race:	Sex:	DOB:	Age:
#2 NAME (L,F,M):  NARRATIVE The un		certifies and s				Race:	Sex:	DOB:	Age:
on the 1 day of May at 129 OTTER DR  Did unlawfully flee a after being verbally failed to stop such v with its emergency li	_within,Volume and atte ordered rehicle	olusia County, empt to ele I to stop I in complia	violated the la ude a law her vehicl	<mark>aw and did a</mark> enforcer le by sai	and there: ment off id offic	cer and	willful	lly refus	sed or
Did operate a 2002 Fo influence of an alcoh	rd four olic be	door car, verage to	, beige ir the exter	n color, nt that h	with Fl ner norm	orida t. nal facı	ag F504 ilties w	AUG under vere impa	the
	exit the verved be MANDATOR APPEARANCE TO ANSWER	e post of: arely miss Y YOUN DE M INSTRI	fice and t sing the f EED NOT APPEA UCTIONS ON THE ARGED OR TO PA	travel we front of ARIN COURT B E REVERSE SH	est in m my car. UTMUSTCO DE OF YOUR	As the MPLY WITH COPY	toward car pa FINE, AND AMOUNT:	me. I apassed I y	plied my elled
DEL ONE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, ON T	AT THE LISTE	DTINE, TWAT BE	HELD IN CONTEN	AFT OF COURT	AND A WAKK	Juvenile	ARREST WILL	BE ISSUED.	
		SIGNATI	URE OF JUVENILE P	PARENT OR CUST	FODIAN	Disposition			
SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT	DATE	REI ATIC	DNSHIP TO JUVENIL	F	<del></del>		***************************************	······································	
Curar to and a hearth of betarant the	<u> </u>								
Sworn to and subscribed before me, the unders this day of,		i swear/a	ffirm the above stater	ments are correct	and true.			Rt Thumb	
NAME:				FFICER'S/COMPL	AINANT'S SIGN				
Notary Public			PRINTED) RIS, BILLIE	S.		ID NUMBER	668		
OFFICIAL USE O	DNLY	Inmate No & Facility							

☐ LAW ENFORCEMENT COPY

☐ DEFENDANT COPY

☐ COURT COPY

☐ STATE ATTORNEY COPY

	rrative 707-B pplement	promp.		Court Case Number:		Page <b>2</b> of <b>3</b>
	ndant Name: DDGERS, CARA MIA			Agency Case	e Number: 105-0010	
10024110230500	ARGES Domestic Violence YES	Attachments: Affidavit(s)	Statement(s) NTA			DUI Total
#	Charge:		ORD ☐ FS/ORD:		Citation No.:	Bond: Charges: 2
#	Charge:	FEL  MISD	ORD FS/ORD:		Citation No.:	Bond:
#	Charge:	* * *ELS	OR PLEC	E 1 *	Chation 40.:	Bond:
#	Charge:	FEL□ MISD□	ORD□ FS/ORD:	**************************************	Citation No.:	Bond;
#	Charge:	FEL□ MISD□	ORD□ FS/ORD:		Citation No.:	Bond:
The I a Sny ont The get I t I o her she I a bec the you afte nigh	the female driver three car then accelerated ctivated my emergency der and Hart and went to Otter Drive. The case female driver got out back into her vehicle hen called out my transport for her driver's lice stated "why, I'm going sked the driver why shause she was going the Deputy vehicle and. It ex-husband? She did ar I ordered her to an act."	lights and went anorth on Hart at rethen nearly went to f her car and the state of an alcoholic lense and she state and to jail anyway the nearly hit my prough a nasty diversity asked her and when the anot answer at the and activated my ereal state of the state of	after the veral a high rate of the arm and radio.  beverage cored it was in the arm and radio.  patrol car a corce and here hat, you tried to the response of	ehicle. The of speed ditch at the my patrol walked he ming from their pursuand then as husband then asked to hitchen asked thats. She	ne car ran the sid. The car then the dead end of the car despite me are back and sat in the driver's perse. I asked her side an from me and side was a Deputy. Side me because you her why she restated "I'm have	top sign at turned left Otter Drive.  telling her to her in her car.  rson. I asked to get it and  she stated he said I saw thought I was fused to stop ing a bad
do moderno	dentified the driver a not smoke while I`m co duced a book of matche estigation. Cara looke arette from her mouth a became angry and sta	onducting my inveses. I again said of ed at me stated "v and told her that	stigation. ( do not light whatever" ar t was the la	ara stare a cigare d lit the st warnin	ed at me for a mo ette while I`m co e match. I remove ng she was going	oment the onducting my ed the
was alco I di	sked Cara if she knew going and she stated pholic beverages in the double had again stated "I`ve be	to a friends hous ne last few hours been good I asked	se. I then a and she rep	sked Cara	i if she had cons re been a good gi	sumed any .rl." I stated
fiel	old Cara I believed sh d sobriety exercises. d prevent her from pe	Cara said sure.	I asked her	if she h	ad any medical i	
Sworn this	o and subscribed before me, the undersigned day of	I swear/affirm the a	above statements are con	ect and true.		Right Thumb
Name:	Public	Office[r]				
	ally Knowr Produced Identification	NAME (PRINTED)		MPLAINANT'S SIGN	IATURE I ID NUMBER	
Type of	Identification	HARRIS, E			668	
	COURT COPY   STATE	E ATTORNEY COPY	707-B □ LAW EN	FORCEMEI	NT COPY 🗆 DE	FENDANT COPY

Su	rrative 707-B pplement	Arrest Affidavit Notice To Appear			Page <b>_3</b> _ of _ <b>3</b>
1	ndant Name: DDGERS, CARA MIA		Agency Cas	e Number: . <b>105-0010</b>	
CH	ARGES Domestic YES  Violence YES	Attachments: Affidavit(s)   Statement	t(s) NTA Schedule Re	eport Traffic Infraction(s)	DUI  Total Charges: 2
#	Charge:	FEL MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:
#	Charge:	FEL□ MISD□ ORD□	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:
#	Charge:	A SFEL SOR ID	AGE 1 *	Chation 40.:	Bond:
#	Charge:	FEL□ MISD□ ORD□	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:
#	Charge:	FEL□ MISD□ ORD□	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:
and fol  I than to for it. eat she  In fro cou sta did  I p the cons	ing standing Gaze and me and state "I did i low the tip of my pen hen continued to the cods at her side while I decide which foot she th until she reached f I asked her if she waen in three days. I as stated yes, I'm not rethe area where we were aight seam through the nt of her right and reld start Cara stumbled ted because I'm hungry not want to attempt t laced Cara under arres scene and performed a sent to Cara and requencer that a refusal wou	t." I explained to he with her eyes only, be one legged stand. I to explained the exerci was going to lift. Chive. She then stumble is refusing and she staked Cara if she would efusing.  there was a well lit middle. I advised Camain their while I explain their while I explain the line and said and I have high bloom he exercise and she so that and had her car remedemale pat down of Casted she provide me with the son that the said of the line and said and I have high bloom he exercise and she said the exercise and she said the said that the sai	r several times ut she would no ld Cara to stan se. When I fini ar began counti d back against ated no, I just be willing to patch of concrato stand on plained the wald I can't do it d pressure. I a aid I can't do coved by Edgewaters. Once at the ith a breath san	not to move her t follow my direct d with her feet the shed explaining of the can and state can't do it because the seam with her k and turn exercing sked Cara if she it but I'm not reserved the station I readingle, Cara refuse	head and to ctions.  cogether and Cara took 30 sec and one and so ed I can't do ause I haven't exercise and el and had a cleft foot in the lase. Before I and she was sure she efusing.  Muniz was at implied ed. I explained
for I c	up to one year. She sompleted the paperwork nch Jail.	tated she understood a	and again refus	ed the breath tes	st.
FL Flor	FACHMENTS* DUI UTC 5280-XCO rida UTC 2849-GPD (Fle- rida UTC 2850-GPD (Ran rida UTC 3876-GPD (Care Driver`s License (0326-	Stop Sign) eless Driving)	e)		
Sworn this	to and subscribed before me, the undersigned day of,	I swear/affirm the above state	ments are correct and true.		Right Thumb
Name:					
-	Public Law Enforcement or Corrections C	ffice[] O	FFICER'S/COMPLAINANT'S SIG	NATURE	
	Identification	NAME (PRINTED) HARRIS, BILLIE		ID NUMBER	
			: S. 7 D	668	

☐ LAW ENFORCEMENT COPY ☐ DEFENDANT COPY

☐ COURT COPY ☐ STATE ATTORNEY COPY

	A	ency	Name			················	***************************************	7 <b>  </b>	NCIDE	ENT/IN'	∨ES	TIGA:	TION		C	se#			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	- 1			Police Dep	artn	ient				REP				•				1110-	0002
I N	O	RI		FL064	เกรกเ		110. <del>11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 1</del>										10/0		04:49 Sat
C	Lo	cation	of Incid						Premise	Type		12	Zone/Tr	act	La	st Kno	own Se 		04:48 Sat
D	_			oodland Di	r, Ed	gewate	r FL 3214		Othe	r Resider		ngle	I	Ξ2		Foun	d 10/0	01/2011	04:49 Sat Activity
E N	#	1 1	rime Inc talking	ident(s) : Simple Sta	ılkine	7		(Com)		/Tools <sub>N</sub>	ONE /		PPLICA	4BLI	Ξ	<b>y</b>			Activity
T		0.	811			·			Entry			Exit				Security			
D A	#:	$2 C_1$	rime Inc	ident				( )	Weapon	/ Tools									Activity
T A									Entry			Exit				Secu	rity		***************************************
	#:	3 Cı	rime Inci	ident				( )	Weapon	/ Tools				***************************************		<u> </u>	manu		Activity
									Entry			Exit				Secu	rity	······································	····
МО													<del></del>					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	# 6	f Vict	ims 1	Type	INIT	MIDI	JAL (NOT	A LE OE	EICED)	Inium	" Ma	+ A 1:	.1.1.						
	7	,		ness Name (La				A LE OFF	TCER)	Victim	of	t Applica DOB		Sex	Relatio	nshin		estic: Y dent Status	Military
V	V			R, MELIND			,			Crime #	05/	/10/1986	$g \Big _{W}^{Race}$	F	To Offe	ender	Resi	dem Status	Military Branch/Status
Ċ	He		ddress				·		******		<u> </u>	ge 31	1 11	I F	01	Ho	me Pho	one	
I	Er			<i>ICTORY PA</i> /Address	LM I	DR , $Ea$	dgewater,	FL 32132	2-			<del></del>	Rus	iness	Phone		11	38 Mobile Pho	6 1
M		, ,			*********								Du.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	i i none			violic i ii	nic
	V.	YR	Make	Model		S	tyle	Color	L	ic/Lis			VIN	7					
			: V-Vi	ctim (Denote V	/2, V3	B) O=	Owner (if ot	her than vic	tim) R	= Reportin	g Perso	n (if othe	r than v	ictin	1)				
O T	-	Type: Injury:																	
H	Co	ie   · ·	unio (Eu	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,					Victim of Crime #			Race	Sex	To Offe	nder	Resid	dent Status	Military Branch/Status
E R	Но	me A	ddress	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		***************************************					] Ag	ge		i		Hor	me Pho	one	<u> </u>
S	En	Home Address Home Phone  Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone															120		
I N							***************************************				·		Jus		THORE			viodiie riio	one
V	Coc	pe:	ame (La	st, First, Middl	e)				***************************************	Injury Victim of		DOB	Race	Caul	Dalatia	1.1.	In:	I Crist	T
O L	1000		(124	oi, 1 11oi, 1711ddi	,					Crime #			Race	Sex	Relation To Offe	nder	Resid	lent Status	Military Branch/Status
V E	Но	me A	ddress					~		<u> </u>	Ag	<u> </u>				Hon	l ne Pho	ne	<u> </u>
D	En	nlove	r Name/	A ddreec	·····	***************************************	***************************************				***************************************		In .	<del> </del>	DI	<u> </u>			
															Phone			Mobile Pho	ne
	L=				covere ("OJ"	d D = Reco	Damaged vered for Otl	Z = Seized her Jurisdict	B = Bu tion)	rned C=	Counte	erfeit / Fo	rged F	F = F0	ound				
	VI #	Code	Status Frm/To	Value	OJ	QTY		Property	Descripti	on			Ma	ke/M	odel			Seria	l Number
		19	EVID	\$500.00	1	1 1	GLOCK MC	DEL 21	·····			45C/GLO	CK/21				EE	:U322US	
Р		99 99	EVID EVID	\$20.00 \$50.00	<del> </del>	18	HAMMER HANDGUN	BOX AND AN	MMO			АММО					-		
R O								***************************************											
Р									····								_		
E R						<del> </del>									·			***************************************	
TY																·			
																	_	****	
ŀ												ļ			wareness		_		
		cer/ID		ANDERSON	V, CF	IAD A	(671)					l c	205		v v.~ :=::				
tatus			ant Sign:	(0) ature			10	ase Status	T			Supervi Case Di			UGGII	VS, 7	'IMO'	THY A	(638)
tatus			- 10.11					Arrest /	Nta	10/02	/2011	Cle	ared Ri	Arr	ost/nta	i	10/02/	2011	Page 1

## **Incident Report Additional Name List**

Edgewater Police Department

OCA: 1110-0002

Page 2

NameCode/#	Name (Last, First, Middle)	Victim of Crime # D	ООВ	Age R	ace S	Sex
1) WI I	ODGERS, MICHAEL LLOYD LEO	. 1	111/ 2021	41 1	V I	$\overline{M}$
Address	22.00 10.20 10.20 , Edgewater, FL 32141		н: 386-1			
Empl/Addr	Vcso, 101e Canal St, Nsb		B: 386	-	. 1	
		Mob	ile#:			

Additional Name List

Page 3

Edgewater Police Department

Case# 1110-0002

By: LNASTASE, Inastase 03/01/2012 11:18

Status Codes	L =	Lost	S = Stolen R = Re	covered D = Dar	maged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit /	Forged F = Found
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity
D						
R						
U G						
s .						
6		ļI				
9						
			<u> </u>			

Assisting Officers HUGGINS, T.A. (638)

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated: None (No bias)

#### NARRATIVE

On October 1, 2011 at approximately 0312 hours, I was dispatched to 3230 Woodland Drive in reference to a domestic disturbance.

Upon arrival, I observed a dark colored car in the driveway of the residence. Every window in the vehicle had been smashed out. I observed all four tires were slashed and the tires were flat in the driveway.

I made contact with Michael Odgers who was the owner of the home. He advised me he observed a white male who he recognized as Steven Eissler getting into his car and leaving the scene. I asked Michael how he knew Steven and he advised me he and his girlfriend had been having trouble with the male stalking them. Michael advised me he had observed Steven following him on several other occasions. Michael completed and signed a sworn written statement in reference to the events which occurred on October 1, 2011. Per Michael's request Steven was issued a trespass warning and advised not to return to his home.

I made contact with Melinda Eissler. She advised me she and her husband Steven had been separated for over three months and she has been attempting to stay away from him but he continually follows her around. Melinda stated she was tired of feeling as if she is being followed and that Steven has done things like this in the past. I observed text messages on Melinda's cellular telephone from a contact labeled "asshole" who she said was Steven. The text messages I observed were hostile and vulgar. While on scene Melinda advised me her roommate had contacted her and advised her someone had entered her bedroom at her home located at 1819 Victory Palm Drive, threw her belongings around and wrote "fuck you" on her bathroom mirror. Melinda said she believed Steven had done this.

Sergeant Huggins located Steven as he drove up to the residence where he was staying located at 1709 Umbrella Tree Drive. Steven had injury to his hands which were consistent with injury which may have been inflicted during the smashing of the windows of the vehicle. Steven was read Miranda by Sergeant Huggins on scene prior to my arrival. I made contact with Steven. He advised me post Miranda that he had gone to 3230 Woodland Drive and located his car which his wife was driving at the residence. Steven advised me he just could not bear the though of his wife being with another man and he went to the car and smashed out the windows with a hammer. Steven advised me he slashed the tires of his car with a knife. Steven advised me the car which he damaged belonged to him and therefore was not criminal mischief. It was confirmed that the car did in fact belong to him. I asked Steven if he had gone to 1819 Victory Palm Drive and disturbed the residence. Steven advised me the residence located at 1819 Victory Palm Drive was his home and that he did enter the home. Steven advised me once inside the home, he did move some of the clothing around and write "FU" on the mirror in toothpaste. While on scene Steven insisted that it was not illegal to follow his wife because he was married to her and he could do whatever he wanted to do. The hammer which Steven used to smash the windows of the vehicle was taken and dropped as evidence in this case. Sergeant Huggins located a gun in the vehicle which Steven was driving. The Glock .45 caliber handgun was taken and dropped for safe keeping at the Edgewater Police Department.

Due to the fact that probable cause existed at that time to affect an arrest for domestic stalking Steven was placed under arrest and

Narr. (cont.) OCA: 1110-0002

Edgewater Police Department

Page 4

transported to the Edgewater Police Department for processing and was later transported to the Volusia County Branch Jail with no bond allowed.

Sergeant Huggins went to 3230 Woodland Drive and photographed the damage to the vehicle. Sergeant Huggins went to the residence located at 1819 Victory Palm Drive and photographed the scene at that residence. The photographs were burned to a compact disk and entered as evidence in this case.

Sergeant Huggins made contact with the defendant's brother, Shawn Eissler, at 1709 Umbrella Tree to let him know about the arrest. Shawn said the defendant's gun was in his room. He did not know the defendant took the gun.

No further action taken.

# **Incident Report Suspect List**

Edgewater Police Department

OCA: 1110-0002

	Name (Last, First	, Middle)					Also Known As					Home Address					
i	Steven Jeffre	y Eissle	r				ļ					ORCHARD A					
	Rusiness Address						<u> </u>			····		MOND BEACH	H, FL 32174				
	Business Address	MILL-I	T , $EQI$	(PME)	VT OP	ERAR					386	386-527-9712					
	DOB.	1 4	I Danie	[6]	T2.1	T.	Tee		<del></del>	,							
		Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wgt	Hair	Eye	Skin	Drive	r's License / State.					
İ	03/31/1975	36	W	M	N	508	170	BRO	BLU	MEL	)	E246790	751110 FL				
	Scars, Marks, Ta	ttoos, or c	other dis	tinguish	ing feat	ures	<del></del>	<del></del>	<u> </u>				······································				
	Reported Susp	ect Deta	<i>iil</i> St	ispect A	.ge	R	ace Se	x Eth	Heigh	t	Weig	ot	SSN				
													5611				
	Weapon, Type	Feature	e	Mak	e	M	odel		Colo	r	Caliber	Dir of Travel					
L												Mode of Travel					
	VehYr/Make/Mod	el		Drs	Style	2	Col	or	Lic/St			VIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
									1								
	Notes				***************************************	***************************************				nysical Ch							

										11	NOIL	ノニレ	AT/INIA	EC	TIC A :	TIC	AAI .					
	Agency Name  Edgewater Police Department								INCIDENT/INVES						1/4	C	ase#	11	12-	0045		
I	OR		ater P	····		**********	nt						REP(	ואכ				D	ate / Ti	me Reporte 12/04/20	d 911	11:58 Sun
N C	ļ		CT 1		0640	600					I p	·				7	/TC	L:	ast Kno	wn Secure 12/04/20	311	11:58 Sun
I D	Loc	170		rella Ti	ree D	r, Ec	lgewa	ter FL				оте	Of Viction		ngle		Tract E1		t Found	1		11:58 Sun Activity
E N	#1	1	ime Incid <i>espass</i>	dent(s) <i>Warnir</i> i	10					(Com)			Tools NC	NE /		PPLI	CABL	E	10			Activity
Т		TF	РŴ						····	<del></del>	Entry				Exit				Secu	rity		
D A	#2	Cri	me Incid	dent						( )	Weap	on /	Tools			······						Activity
T A											Entry	1			Exit				Secui	rity		
••	#3	Cri	me Incid	dent						( )	Weap	on / '	Tools									Activity
											Entry				Exit				Secui	rity		
МО																						
	# of	Vict	ms <i>0</i>	Т	уре:								Injury:							Domestic:	: N	
V	V1	Vict	m/Busir	ness Namo	e (Last	t, Firs	t, Midd	le)					Victim o Crime #	f	DOB	Ra	ace Sex	Relation Of	onship fender	Resident !	Status	Military Branch/Status
I C	Но	me Δ	ddress		······································		,					***************************************		<u> </u> A	ge			<u> </u>	Ho	me Phone		1
T															······································	<del></del>		D1			l Di	·····
М	Em	ploye	r Name/	'Address													Busines	s Phone		Mobil	e Pho	one
	VY	'R	Make	Мо	odel		St	yle	Co	lor		Lic	:/Lis				VIN					
				ctim (Den	***************************************				f othe	r than vio	ctim)	R =	Reporting	Pers	on (if othe	er tha	ın victin	n)				
O		IN		DUAL ( st, First, N			OFFI	CER)					Injury Victim of	·	DOB	Т.	-Ta-	Relation	nchin	Resident S	Statu	s Military
T H	Cod	$^{\circ}\mid E$		R, AMA			OOKS	1					Crime #	09/.	26/1981	'	ice Sex	To Of				Branch/Status
E R	RP   Age 30   W   F   Home Address   1709 Umbrella Tree Dr Edgewater, FL 32132														<i>Reside</i> ne Phone	ent_						
S					2 Dr	Edge	ewater	; FL 32	2132				***************************************				Busines	s Phone		3 Mobil		566-1856
I N	Employer Name/Address  Lucky Gold Buyers, 101 E Yelka Terrace Dr, Unit B I  Type: INDIVIDUAL (NOT A LE OFFICER)																					566-1856
V		7		DUAL ( st, First, N			OFFI	CER)					Injury Victim of		DOB	Ra	ice Sex	Relatio	nshin	Resident S	Status	Military
O L	Cod ТИ	L t	ÖŸĬÑĞ	OOD, I	LARR	(YF)	RANK	LIN					Crime #	06/.	22/1953 ge 58	В		To Off	ender	Non-Res		Branch/Status
V E	Ho	me A	ldress	·····		·············								1	, JO		IVI	L	Hor	ne Phone	iuei	1
D			Fern P r Name/	alm Dr	Edg	ewat	er, FI	32141	<i>-</i>							T1	Busines	2 Dhone		3 Mobil		126-7289
							SI	ELF (A)	C W	ORK)										IVIOUII	CIM	JIIC
					= Reco	overed "OJ"	1 D = = Reco	Damage vered for	d Z Othe	Seized = r Jurisdic	tion)	Burr	ned C=0	Count	erfeit / Fo	orged	F=1	ound				
	VI #	Code	Status Frm/To	Valu	e	OJ	QTY			Property	/ Descr	iptio	n				Make/N	1odel			Seria	al Number
		03	0		\$0.00		1	2003 BL	Κ,	WP800	FL				VOLK P	assat			······································	WVWYE	163B4	3E120497
Р		····	1							<del>,</del>	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>						***************************************					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
R O		***********																				
Р									·····	***************************************												
E R	_																					
T Y																						
													***************************************									
	0.00																					
		cer/II		GABOL (0)	JRY,	<i>SCO</i>	TT	(679)						w	Superv	/isor	ŊF	ROG1	СПр	ISTODU	ED 1	MICHAEL
Status			ant Sign	(0) ature			***************************************			se Status										12/04/201		Page 1
Juni			_						1 1	00000000	tatio-		12/01	/201	11 E-	nandi	anall-	Claren	d	12/04/201	7	i age i

# **Incident Report Additional Name List**

Edgewater Police Department

OCA: 1112-0045

## Additional Name List

Page 2

	Name	Code/#	Name (Last, First, Middle)	Victim of Crime # DOB	Age	Rac	e Sex
1)	Ю	1	EISSLER, MELINDA BETH	05/10/1980	31	W	$\frac{F}{F}$
		Address	2732 Fern Palm Dr , Edgewater, FL 32141-	н: 386-2	527-9	711	
	E	mpl/Addr		В:			
				Mobile #:			
2)	Ю	2	EISSLER, STEVEN JEFFREY	03/31/1975	36	W	M
		Address	755 Orchard Ave , Ormond Beach, FL 32174-	<b>н</b> : <i>386-5</i>	527-9	712	
	Eı	mpl/Addr	Mill-it	В:			
				Mobile #:			

By: LNASTASE, Inastase 03/01/2012 11:19

Page 3

Edgewater Police Department

Case# 1112-0045

Status Codes	L=	Lost	S = Stolen R = Re	covered D = Dar	maged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit /	Forged F = Found
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity
D ·						
R.						
U						
G 1 S -						
_						
_						

Assisting Officers

DEROSA, C.M. (652)

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated: None (No bias)

#### NARRATIVE

On December 4, 2011 at approximately 1201 hours, I was dispatched for a civil standby at 1709 Umbrella Tree Drive. I was to meet Melinda Eissler in front of this address for a child exchange.

Upon my arrival, I saw a black VW Passat barring Florida registration WP800 occupied with (2) people in the front seats. As I was pulling up to the address, Melinda exited the front driver's door. In the driveway of 1709 Umbrella Tree Drive was Amanda Eissler. Amanda started to yell to me Larry Lovinggood, Melinda's father who was in the passenger seat of the Passat, was video recording them. Amanda was yelling she wanted Larry trespassed from the property. Melinda stayed to the rear of her car near the side of the road while Amanda started walking towards my direction yelling about the father recording. I told Amanda to not approach me and stop yelling. In an attempt to gain control, I told Amanda to stop yelling and wait by her house. Amanda yelled that this is her house and she could stand where she wanted on her property. When Amanda stopped yelling and walked towards her house, I told Larry to put the camera away and to not record anything. Melinda said she had Larry recording the exchange for safety purposes. Larry listened to my order and put the camera down.

Once both parties were separated, I asked Melinda for a copy of the court order to check the conditions for the child exchange. The conditions indicate the children are to be exchanged at 1709 Umbrella Tree Drive at 1200 hours. Melinda was told to remain by the car as I spoke with Amanda.

Amanda said again she wanted Larry trespassed from her property. Amanda said Melinda was waiting down the road. Amanda said the order says Amanda is supposed to call Melinda when the kids were ready to be picked up. Amanda said she received a text message on her cell phone saying Melinda would pick the kids up at 1400 hours. I told Amanda the text message is not what the court goes by, but in fact the court goes by the court orders stating the exchange is at 1200 hours.

At this time Steven Eissler, the father of the children being exchanged, arrived. Steven handed me his copy of the court order. The (2) copies of the court orders matched and both indicated a 1200 hours child exchange was to take place at 1200 hours at 1709 Umbrella Tree Drive. Melinda said Steven was not supposed to be there for the child exchange, but I was unable to see any condition of Steven not being permitted to be present. After both copies of the court order were checked by me, I told Melinda, Amanda and Steven what the order says and the condition indicating the time and location. Steven brought the kids out and brought them to Melinda's car.

Amanda said again she wanted to have Larry trespassed from her property. I told Amanda that I would issue the trespass warning, but first I was going to complete the child exchange first.

After the children were in the car, I then gathered Amanda and Larry's identification for the process of the trespass warning. Amanda asked if Sergeant DeRosa was working and requested he arrive to this call. I made contact with Sergeant DeRosa via police radio. While

# INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT Edgewater Police Department

Page 4

waiting for Sergeant DeRosa to arrive, I issued a trespass warning to Larry and gave a copy to Amanda.
 At this time, Sergeant DeRosa arrived and assumed command of the call.
Attachment(s): Trespass warning

Narr. (cont.) OCA: 1112-0045

## **Incident Report Related Vehicle List**

Edgewater Police Department

OCA: 1112-0045

1	VehYr/Make/Mod 2003 VOI	at	Style 4D			olor <i>BLK</i>	Lic/Lis /Decal WP800 FL 201	12	Vin <i>WVWYH63B43E120497</i>				
	IBR Status Othe	er		Date 12/04/2011			ocation	1709 UMBRELLA T	TREE DR, EDGEWATER FL				
	Condition		Valu	alue \$0.00			ffense Code 9999	Jurisdiction  Locally	State #		NIC#		
	Name (Last, First,	Eissler,	Melina	da Bet	h		Also Known	As	Home Address  1819 VICTORY PALM DR  EDGEWATER, FL 32132				
	DOB. 05/10/1980	Age <i>31</i>	Race W	Sex F	Hgt 504	Wgt 140	1 '	s, Tattoos, or other distinguish	ing features	386	5-527-9711		

Notes

	Agency Name								7 1	INCIDENT/INVESTIG					IGATION			Γ	Case#					
I N C I D E N T D A T A	Edgewater Police Department									REPORT				T	,					0256				
	ORI FL0640600								KLIOKI					L	Date / Time Reported  02/27/2012 19:29  Last Known Secure			19:29 Mor						
	Location of Incident 1819 Victory Palm Dr, Edgewater FL 321							2132_	Premise Type					Zone/Tract E1				At Fou	<i>(</i>	02/27/2012	19:29 Mor			
	#1 Crim Incident(s)							(Com)	We	apon /	Tools No	OME	· /NOT	100						12/27/2012	19:29 Mon Activity			
	# -	10	ivil Co	mplai	int					Ent		TVC	JIV E	Exi		LICA	IBLI	<u> </u>	Sec	urity	.,			
			VL ima Ina					Weapon / Tools			LAIT					uni	, 							
	# 2	2 Crime Incident						( )			10018		····								Activity			
										Ent	Entry		Exi	Exit				Sec	urity	y				
	#3	3 Crime Incident							( )	We	Weapon / Tools				***************************************							Activity		
										Ent	ry			Exit	Exit			***************************************	Security			***************************************		
МО								***************************************			***************************************													
	# of Victims 0 Type:											Injury:							Domestic: N					
V	Victim/Business Name (Last, First, Middle)								Victim of Crime #			DOB	DOB Race Sex R			Rela	lationship Re		Resident Status	Military Branch/Status				
I	VI												Age				100	richide	·		Dianen/Status			
C T	Ho	me A	ddress							***************************************								1	Н	ome	Phone	<u>-1</u>		
I	En	nplove	r Name	/Addre	88			······								Rus	ines	s Phon			Mobile Phone			
М																Jus	11103.	1 1101		Woone Flone				
	V	/R	Make		Model		S	tyle	Color		Lic	:/Lis				VIN	1			***********	·····			
	CC	DES:	V- Vi	ctim (E	Denote \	/2, V3	) O=(	Owner (if o	ther than vie	ctim)	R =	Reporting	Pers	son (if o	ther t	han v	ictin	1)	·····					
O T H E							E OFF				***********	Injury						-/	<del> </del>					
	Code Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of DOB Race Sex Relationship Resident Status Military													Military										
	RP EISSLER, MELINDA BETH											Crime #	100,	/10/19a		w	$_{F}$	100	Hendel		Resident	Branch/Status		
R S	Home Address Home Phone																							
	1819 Victory Palm Dr Edgewater, FL 32132386-5Employer Name/AddressBusiness PhoneMobile Pho													27-9711 ne										
I N	The state of the s																							
v	Type: INDIVIDUAL (NOT A LE OFFICER)  Code Name (Last, First, Middle)  Victim of DOB Race Sex Relationship Resident Status Mi														1									
O L	IC	-	SSLEI	R, AM	ANDA	BRO	OOKS					Crime #	09/	/26/198	81			To O	ffender	der Branch/Sta				
V		me Ac	ldrecc										A	ge 30		W	F		771		Resident			
E D				lla Tr	ee Dr	Edg	ewater	, FL 321	32										HC	Home Phone 386-566-1856				
	Em	ploye	Name/	Addres	S	·										Bus	iness	Phone	2		Mobile Phone			
	Lucky Gold Buyers, 101 E Yelka Terrace Dr. Unit B Edgewater Fl 32132 (OWNER)  1 S = Stolen R = Recovered D = Damaged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / Forged F = Found																							
ŀ	("OJ" = Recovered for Other Jurisdiction)																							
ŀ	VI # Code Status Frm/To Value OJ QTY							Property	Property Description				Make/Model					Serial Number						
F						<del> </del>												<del></del>						
P R O P						<del>                                     </del>												<del></del>						
						†			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		******							<del></del>	·					
E						ļ			<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>															
R T						<b></b>					***************************************													
Y	$\dashv$		~~~~																·····					
r														<del>                                     </del>										
																						*****		
		cer/ID			3, TIM	OTH	YALL	EN (6	72)	***************************************				1.										
		st ID#		(0)				т-	O C: .		····	<del></del>		Supe				DAM	S, JO	SH	UA DON	(660)		
tatus	com	piaina	nt Sign	ature				'	Case Status	tatio	n	02/27/	201	Case	Disp	ositio	n: olioc	hle		02/	27/2012	Page 1		

# **Incident Report Additional Name List**

Additional Name List

Edgewater Police Department

OCA: 1202-0256

Page 2

NameCode/#			Name (Last, First, Middle)	Victim of Crime #	DOB	Age	Rac	e Sex			
1)	) IO 2		FOY, EARLAE CRYSTAL	(	01/20/1975	37	W	F			
		Address	1819 Victory Palm Dr , Edgewater, FL 32132-		н: 850-2	250-0	5508				
	E	mpl/Addr	Unemployed		B:						
				Mo	obile #:						
2)	CI	I	EISSLER, STEVEN JEFFREY	(	03/31/1975	36	W	M			
		Address	755 Orchard Ave , Ormond Beach, FL 32174-		<b>н</b> : 386-527-9712						
	Empl/Addr		Mill-it		B:						
				Mo	obile #:						

By: LNASTASE, Inastase 03/01/2012 11:19

Edgewater Police Department

Page 3

Case# 1202-0256

Status Codes	Status Codes L = Lost S = Stolen R = Recovered D = Damaged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / Forged F = Found												
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity							
D													
R													
G													
S ·													
-													
-													
-													
	İ	1											

Assisting Officers

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated: None (No bias)

#### NARRATIVE

On February 27, 2012 I contacted Melinda Eissler at her residence, 1819 Victory Palm Drive in reference to a burglary. She advised she was going through a divorce and she returned to this residence to photo the house for court purposes and found many items missing. M. Eissler said she had an injunction against her soon to be ex-husband, Steven Eissler. She advised he was ordered to vacate the residence and not to have any contact with her. M. Eissler said she also vacated the residence after the injunction was issued. She rented the house to a friend of hers, Earlae Foy.

Foy later moved out and had a mover assist with her belongings. Foy advised the mover did take some things he believed to be Foy's that M. Eissler was attempting to report stolen. Foy later advised via telephone that she was in contact with M. Eissler and would be returning the items in question.

Amanda Eissler, the sister in law on S. Eissler's side saw me at the residence and stopped. She advised she saw the mover with a trailer on an unknown date and time loading things. She advised she saw several items that belonged to S. Eissler on the trailer. She said the unknown mover advised he did not know what was not Foy's and that A. Eissler could remove any items that weren't. A. Eissler said she did take a bicycle that she knew belonged to S. Eissler and she had it at her residence. She advised S. Eissler was aware and I did confirm this via telephone.

I explained to M. Eissler that the property dispute was a civil issue. I explained that it would be separated in the court system. I also advised her that a mover inadvertently took things thinking they belonged to Foy. I advised her to contact Foy.

I attempted to explain to A. Eissler that this was a civil issue, but she became argumentative. I explained to her that it was an issue that was between the owners of the property and she could provide a statement if she like as to what she knew about seeing the mover taking things she knew belonged to S. Eissler. She refused to do so and grew more agitated. She was raising her voice at me and requested a sergeant. I notified Officer Adams and requested his response.

I later explained to A. Eissler that M. Eissler did not want her to return to the property to retrieve any items. Again, A. Eissler raised her voice and was agitated. She was concerned about a refrigerator that belonged to S. Eissler's father. I again advised her that Edgewater Police would not interfere with division of property and it would be handled in the court system. She hastily requested a case number and was later given such.

I gave M. Eissler a case number and advised her to speak with her attorney and former roommate to retrieve some missing items.